
ROUND 1  ROUND 8 ROUND 15

Saturday 2nd April Saturday 28th May Saturday 23rd July

Bell Park vs Newtown & Chilwell (HIS) Grovedale vs Newtown & Chilwell (BUR) Bell Park vs North Shore (HIS)

Grovedale vs South Barwon (BUR) Lara vs Leopold (BIS) Lara vs Geelong West Giants (BIS)

Lara vs North Shore (BIS) North Shore vs Colac (WIN) Leopold vs Colac (LEO)

St Joseph's vs Colac (DRE) South Barwon vs St Albans (MCD) Newtown & Chilwell vs St Albans (ELD)

St Mary's vs St Albans (ANT) St Joseph's vs Bell Park (DRE) St Joseph's vs Grovedale (DRE)

Sunday 3rd April St Mary's vs Geelong West Giants (ANT) St Mary's vs South Barwon (ANT)

Leopold vs Geelong West Giants (LEO)

ROUND 2 ROUND 9 ROUND 16
Saturday 9th April Saturday 4th June Saturday 30th July

Geelong West Giants vs Grovedale (WES) Bell Park vs St Mary's (HIS) Geelong West Giants vs Bell Park (WES)

North Shore vs St Joseph's (WIN) Colac vs South Barwon (ALS) Grovedale vs Leopold (BUR)

South Barwon vs Lara (MCD) Geelong West Giants vs North Shore (WES) Newtown & Chilwell vs North Shore (ELD)

St Albans vs Bell Park (GOR) Leopold vs St Joseph's (LEO) South Barwon vs Colac (MCD)

Colac vs St Mary's (ALS) (T) Newtown & Chilwell vs Lara (ELD) St Albans vs Lara (GOR)

Sunday 10th April St Albans vs Grovedale (GOR) St Joseph's vs St Mary's (DRE)

Newtown & Chilwell vs Leopold (ELD)

ROUND 3 ROUND 10 ROUND 17
Saturday 23rd April Saturday 11th June Saturday 6th August
Geelong West Giants vs Newtown & Chilwell (WES) Bell Park vs Geelong West Giants (HIS) Bell Park vs Grovedale (HIS)

Bell Park vs Colac (HIS) Grovedale vs Colac (BUR) Lara vs Colac (BIS)

Leopold vs St Albans (LEO) Lara vs St Albans (BIS) Leopold vs South Barwon (LEO)

St Mary's vs North Shore (ANT) South Barwon vs North Shore (MCD) North Shore vs St Albans (WIN)

Sunday 24th April St Mary's vs Leopold (ANT) St Joseph's vs Geelong West Giants (DRE)

Lara vs Grovedale (BIS) Sunday 12th June St Mary's vs Newtown & Chilwell (ANT)

Monday 25th April St Joseph's vs Newtown & Chilwell (DRE)

St Joseph's vs South Barwon (DRE)

ROUND 4 ROUND 11 ROUND 18
Saturday 30th April Saturday 18th June Saturday 13th August
Colac vs Leopold (ALS) Colac vs Lara (ALS) Colac vs Newtown & Chilwell (ALS)

Geelong West Giants vs Lara (WES) Leopold vs Bell Park (LEO) Geelong West Giants vs St Albans (WES)

North Shore vs Bell Park (WIN) Newtown & Chilwell vs St Mary's (ELD) Grovedale vs St Mary's (BUR)

South Barwon vs St Mary's (MCD) North Shore vs Grovedale (WIN) Lara vs St Joseph's (BIS)

St Albans vs Newtown & Chilwell (GOR) St Albans vs St Joseph's (GOR) North Shore vs Leopold (WIN)

Grovedale vs St Joseph's (BUR) Geelong West Giants vs South Barwon (WES) South Barwon vs Bell Park (MCD)

ROUND 5 ROUND 12 2022 BLOOD TOYOTA GFNL FINALS SERIES
Saturday 7th May Saturday 25th June Saturday 20th August
Leopold vs North Shore (LEO) Colac vs St Joseph's (ALS) Qualifying Finals (TBC)

Newtown & Chilwell vs Colac (ELD) Newtown & Chilwell vs Bell Park (ELD) Sunday 21st August

St Albans vs Geelong West Giants (GOR) North Shore vs Lara (WIN) Elimination Finals (TBC)

St Joseph's vs Lara (DRE) South Barwon vs Grovedale (MCD) Saturday 27th August

St Mary's vs Grovedale (ANT) St Albans vs St Mary's (GOR) Second Semi Finals (TBC)

Bell Park vs South Barwon (HIS) Sunday 26th June Sunday 28th August

Geelong West Giants vs Leopold (WES) First Semi Finals (TBC)

Saturday 3rd September

ROUND 6 ROUND 13 Preliminary Finals (TBC)
Saturday 14th May Saturday 9th July Saturday 10th September
Colac vs St Albans (ALS) Bell Park vs St Albans (HIS) Grand Finals (TBC)

Geelong West Giants vs St Joseph's (WES) Grovedale vs Geelong West Giants (BUR)

Lara vs St Mary's (BIS) Lara vs South Barwon (BIS)

North Shore vs Newtown & Chilwell (WIN) Leopold vs Newtown & Chilwell (LEO)

South Barwon vs Leopold (MCD) St Joseph's vs North Shore (DRE)

Grovedale vs Bell Park (BUR) St Mary's vs Colac (ANT)

ROUND 7 ROUND 14

Saturday 21st May Saturday 16th July

Bell Park vs Lara (HIS) Colac vs Bell Park (ALS)

Colac vs Geelong West Giants (ALS) Grovedale vs Lara (BUR)

Leopold vs Grovedale (LEO) Newtown & Chilwell vs Geelong West Giants (ELD)

Newtown & Chilwell vs South Barwon (ELD) North Shore vs St Mary's (WIN)

St Albans vs North Shore (GOR) South Barwon vs St Joseph's (MCD)

St Mary's vs St Joseph's (ANT) St Albans vs Leopold (GOR)

2022 GFNL BLOOD TOYOTA PREMIERSHIP SEASON

  

VENUES: Australian Lamb Company Stadium (ALS), Anthony Costa Oval (ANT), Bisinella Oval (BIS), Burdoo Reserve (BUR), Drew Oval (DRE), Elderslie Reserve 
(ELD), Hi Sushi Oval (HIS), Leopold Community Bank Oval (LEO), Kardinia Park (KP), McDonalds Reserve (MCD), The Gordon Tafe Oval (GOR), West Oval (WES), 

Windsor Park (WIN).


